
 

 
 

 
 
 

Notice of Meeting 
 
 
 

Licensing Sub-
Committee 
 

Wednesday, 27 September, 2023 at 10.00 
am 
 

The Council Chamber, Council Offices, 
Market Street, Newbury 
 

 
This meeting will be streamed live here: Link to Licensing Sub-Committee Livestream 

 
 

 

Members Interests 
 

Note:  If you consider you may have an interest in any Application included on 
this agenda then please seek early advice from the appropriate officers. 
 

 

 
 
Date of despatch of Agenda: Tuesday, 19 September 2023 

 
FURTHER INFORMATION FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC 

 
If you require further information about this Agenda, or to inspect any background 
documents mentioned in the reports, please contact Ben Ryan (Democratic 

Services Officer) via email benjamin.ryan1@westberks.gov.uk. 
 

Further information and Minutes are also available on the Council’s website at 
www.westberks.gov.uk  
 

 
 

Scan here to access the public 
documents for this meeting 

Public Document Pack

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KTQpzhDE7kU
mailto:benjamin.ryan1@westberks.gov.uk
http://www.westberks.gov.uk/


Agenda - Licensing Sub-Committee to be held on Wednesday, 27 September 2023 

(continued) 
 

 

 

 

To: Councillors Phil Barnett (Chairman), Stephanie Steevenson and Clive Taylor 

Substitute: Councillor Nigel Foot 
  

 

Agenda 
 

Part I Page No. 

 
1    Declarations of Interest  

 To receive any declarations of interest from Members. 
 

 

2    Schedule of Licensing Applications 
 

 

(1)     Application No. 22318 - Awberry Barn, Awberry Farm, The Green, 

Beenham, Berkshire, RG7 5NX 
3 - 106 

 Proposal: An Application for a premises licence to be granted under the 

Licensing Act 2003 
Location: Awberry Barn, Awberry Farm, The Green, Beenham, 

Berkshire, RG7 5NX 
Applicant: Mr Nigel Hopes 

 

 

  
 
 

Sarah Clarke 
Service Director: Strategy and Governance 

 

If you require this information in a different format or translation, please contact 
Ben Ryan on telepho
[...]


3. Amplified music played in connection with the premises licence shall be restricted to within the tithe 
barn. 

 

4. The premises shall be operated in compliance with all aspects of the Noise Management Plan 
submitted with the application. Any deviation from the plan shall be first agreed in writing with the 
Licensing Authority. 

 
5. A noise limiting device shall be installed at the premises and maintained in such a manner as to 

control all sources of amplified music and speech at the premises. The device shall be:- 

 used at all times during the entertainment; 

 set at a level agreed in writing with the Council; and 

Page 105



2

 sealed in a manner, which is tamper proof. 

 

6. All external doors and windows must be kept closed, other than for access and egress, when 
activities involving amplified music or speech are taking place. 

 

I attach email correspondence to date with the Applicant, Nigel Hopes to confirm his agreement 
 
If you have any queries regarding the above please contact me. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Jodie Wilson 
Environmental Health Officer – Licensing and Environmental Quality 
 

Public Protection Partnership 
Telephone: 01635 503542 
Email: Jodie.wilson1@westberks.gov.uk  
 
Website: www.publicprotectionpartnership.org.uk 
Facebook: @PublicProtectionPartnershipUK 
Twitter: @PublicPP_UK 
 

 
 

 
 
 

  
  

  
 

 
 - -  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Page 106


	Agenda
	2(1) Application No. 22318 - Awberry Barn, Awberry Farm, The Green, Beenham, Berkshire, RG7 5NX
	Appendix 1 - Application
	Appendix 2 - Plan
	Appendix 3 - Noise Management Plan
	Awberry Barn application
	Awberry Barn DPS Consent
	Barnplan redline
	Awberry Barn site plan
	Noise Management Plan4PLAugust
	Summary of the Premises Site and Events
	Statement of intent/key objectives of the NMP
	Location Plan and Site Plan
	Inventory of Noise Sources
	Noise Controls
	Noise monitoring
	Communication with the Public including a hot line to receive com

Minutes of the meeting


 

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE 
 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 

WEDNESDAY, 27 SEPTEMBER 2023 
 
Councillors Present: Stephanie Steevenson, Clive Taylor and Phil Barnett (Chairman)  
 

Substitute: Nigel Foot 
 

Also Present: Beth Varcoe (Solicitor), Benjamin Ryan (Democratic Services Officer) and 

Gordon Oliver (Principal Policy Officer (Corporate Policy Support)) 
 

PART I 
 

3 Declarations of Interest 

(Councillor Clive Taylor declared a personal and prejudicial interest in Agenda item 4(1) 
by virtue of the fact that he was the Chairman for the sites planning application. As his 

interest was personal and prejudicial, he left the meeting and took no part in the debate 
or voting on the matter). 

Councillor Nigel Foot took Councillor Taylor’s seat on the Committee.  

(Councillor Stephanie Steevenson declared a personal and prejudicial interest in Agenda 
item 4(1) by virtue of the fact that she worked for one of the Objectors for ten years and 

knew them well. As her interest was personal and prejudicial, she left the meeting and 
took no part in the debate or voting on the matter). 

4 Application No. 22318 - Awberry Barn, Awberry Farm, The Green, 
Beenham, Berkshire, RG7 5NX 

Due to their being two prejudicial interests the Licensing Sub-Committee was no longer 
quorate, therefore the Chairman had to adjourn the meeting to be reconvened at the 
earliest possible date, where a panel can be formed.  

 
 

(The meeting commenced at 10:00 and closed at 10:17) 
 
 
Name ……Phil Barnett………………………… 

 
Date of Signature …………30/10/2023…………………….. 

 
Name ………Clive Taylor …………………….. 

 
Date of Signature …………30/10/2023…………………….. 

 
Name ………Stephanie Steevenson…………. 

 
Date of Signature …………30/10/2023…………………….. 

 


